

GSA Bill #8

2 3

A bill authorizing the collaboration of GSA with the Office of Graduate Studies to organize Graduate Student Appreciation Week events in April.

WHEREAS, the Graduate Student Assembly (GSA) Committee for Social Events is committed to supporting students throughout the University community and ensuring that GSA programming is available and pertinent to the diverse graduate student community; and,

WHEREAS, Graduate Student Appreciation Week, which is supported by the Office of Graduate Studies, will serve to celebrate graduate students and their hard work.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED, that the GSA authorizes Committee for Social Events to aid the Office of Graduate Studies in events to acknowledge the hard work of graduate students and celebrate them; and,

THEREFORE, BE IT FINALLY ENACTED, that the GSA allocates up to \$1000.00 from "GSA Committee Sponsored Projects" for food catering and activities in support of the event.

Submitted by	President Katie Mowat	DATE 2/27/2024
Referred to	N/A	DATE
Committee action	N/A	DATE
Floor action		DATE 3/5/2024
Presidential Signature	Katil Mowat	DATE 3/5/2024